## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: GOVERNMENT INTEREST AGREEMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Antonio Palacios	08/27/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy		
Street Address:	One Liberty Center, 875 North Randolph Street, Suite 1425		
Internal Address:	Office of Naval Research		
City:	Arlington		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22203-1995		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7420366	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (619)553-3821

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-553-3001

Email: sscsd\_patents@navy.mil
Correspondent Name: Office of Patent Counsel
Address Line 1: 53510 Silvergate Ave.

Address Line 2: SPAWARSYSCEN PACIFIC Code 36000
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92152-5765

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 95759

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Eric Anderson

Total Attachments: 1

source=095759\_asn\_Palacios#page1.tif

74203

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024023 FRAME: 0054 NAVSO 58/43 (3-70) S/N 0104-908-0225

ASSIGNMENT

Title: Coupled Nonlinear Sensor System	a			
Inventor (s)	Contractor	Contractor		
	San Diego State	San Diego State University		
Antonio Palacios	Contract No.	Government Agency		
		SPAWARSYSCEN SAN DIEGO		
	Contractor Invention Docket No.	Agency Docket No. Navy Case 95759		
	Date Executed 8/27/04	10/874,009 06/18/2004		

The undersigned Inventor(s), in recognition of his (their) obligation as employee (s) of the Contractor to assign inventions to the Contractor, and pursuant to the obligations of the Contractor to the Government under the above contract, herby assigns (assigns) to the United States of America, subject to a nonexclusive and royalty-free license which is herby reserved to the Contractor, all right, title and interest in a to each invention disclosed and claimed in the above U.S. patent applications.

The license reserved to the Contractor shall extend to all existing and future associated and affiliated companies, if any, within the corporate structure of which the Contractor is a part and shall be assignable to the successor of that part of the Contractor's business to which such invention pertains.

The Inventor (s) further agrees (agree) to assist the Contractor, and the Government, upon request, by furnishing any available information and documents, and by performing all acts and doing all things which may be reasonably necessary to make this assignment effective.

The Contractor joins in a agrees to the foregoing assignment, and except for the above reservation of a license relinquishes and assigns all right, title and interest in and to such invention, and further agrees to furnish to the United States of America, upon request, any available information and documents necessary for the prosecution of the above-identified application for patent (including prosecution and settlement of interferences), and any substitution, division, continuation-in-part, or continuation of such patent application and any application for reissue of any patent resulting from such patent application

8/27/04		Interiot a facios	(Seal)
DATE		Antonio Palacios	
			(Seal)
DATE		INVENTOR	
<del></del>			(Scal)
DATE		INVENTOR	
	·		(Seal)
DATE		INVENTOR	
SIGNED THIS 25	DAY OF Felo	20/11	
ATTEST:		11/1	
(Scal)		Milad on	S DS & R E
		VI. 62) 64)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 024023 FRAME: 0055

**RECORDED: 03/03/2010**